ADOPTION STATEMENT:

COTSWOLD DISTRICT COMMUNITY INFRASTRUCTURE LEVY (CIL) CHARGING SCHEDULE

Cotswold District Council approved the Cotswold District CIL Charging Schedule on 3rd August 2018 and this will be become effective on 1st June 2019.

In accordance with Community Infrastructure Levy Regulations 2010 (as amended), notice is hereby given that Cotswold District Council has published and made available the following documents:

- i. The Cotswold District Community Infrastructure Levy (CIL) Charging Schedule;
- ii. Cotswold District CIL Regulation 123 List;
- iii. Cotswold District CIL Instalments Policy;
- iv. The Examiner's Report recommending approval of the Cotswold District CIL Charging Schedule;
- v. The report and decision by Special Council to approve the CIL Charging Schedule.

The documents listed at (i) to (v) are available for inspection at the following places:

- Trinity Road, Cirencester, Gloucestershire GL7 1PX; Tel. 01285 623000; Opening Hours: Monday – Friday 8.45am – 5pm.
- Moreton Area Centre, High Street, Moreton-in-Marsh, Gloucestershire; GL56 0AZ
 Tel: 01608 650 881; Opening hours: Monday 8.45am 4.00pm; Tuesday Thursday
 8.45am 5.15pm; Friday 8.45am 4.45pm; Saturday 10am 12.30pm
- Public libraries in the District.

For further information contact local.plan@cotswold.gov.uk, call 01285 623000 or write to Forward Planning, Cotswold District Council, Trinity Road, Cirencester, Gloucestershire GL7 1PX